

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/2509/Corr.1
19 November 1965

Limited Distribution

REPORT OF WORKING PARTY ON UNITED STATES AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS WAIVER REQUEST

Corrigendum

The secretariat has been advised by the United States Government that, after discussions with representatives of the United Kingdom, it has agreed on the following technical or clarifying modifications to the list of products annexed to Annex B of L/2509.

- Item 692.05: after product description add
"(not including any electric trolley-bus, three-wheeled vehicle or trailer accompanying an automobile truck tractor)"
- Item 692.10: after product description add
"(not including any three-wheeled vehicle)"
- Items 692.27
613.18
652.84
652.88
680.33
680.90
711.95 Place asterisk after these items and insert at end of list of product descriptions the following footnote prefaced by an asterisk:
"These new numbers will not become effective until 20 December 1965. However, once effective they replace pre-existing numbers retroactively to 18 January 1965."
- Item 692.25: should be redesignated as 692.24
- Items 685.20 to
685.50: change "photograph" to "phonograph".

./.